Administrative Serviées Field Placement Schools: Demographics

Exhibit O.2 Administrative Services Field Sites: Demographics (Race/Ethnicity/ELL/SES)

* = schools in which two or more candidates completed administrative field assignments

Race/Ethnicity

Schoel
*University Charter Middle
School
«University Preparation
School
*Aspen Elementary
Banyan Elementary
Cypress Elementary
*Thousand Oaks High
School
Westlake Elementary
*Fillmore Senior High
School
Piru Elementary
Lindero Canyon Middle
Round Meadow
Elementary

- Mesa Verde Middle
Moorpark High School
The High School at’
Moorpark College
*Walnut Canyon
Elementary’

Federal Corrections

Ojai District

Santa Paula District

Simi Valley Adult
Matilija Junior High
Curren Elementary

*Elm Street Elementary
Kamala Elementary
Marina West

*McKinna Elementary
Norma Brekke Elementary
*Robert J. Frank
Intermediate

Rose Ave.

Channel Islands High
School

*Oxnard High School
Dos Caminos Elementary
Los Posas Elementary
Los Primeros School of
Science and Arts

Rancho Rosal Elementary
Santa Rosa Technology

District
Charter Schools

Charter Schools

Conejo Valley Unified
Conejo Valley Unified
Conejo Valley Unified

Conejo Valley Unified

Conejo Valley Unified

Fillmore Unified
Fillmore Unified
Las Virgenes Unified

Las Virgenes Unified
Moorpark Unified
Moorpark Unified

Moorpark Unified

Moorpark Unified
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Ojai Unified
Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Elementary

Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Elementary

Oxnard Union High
Oxnard Union High
Pleasant Valley
Pleasant Valley

Pleasant Valley

" Pleasant Valley

Pleasant Valley

American
Indian

0.0%

1.8%
1.1%
1.0%
0.9%

0.5%
0.8%

0.7%
0.0%
0.0%

02%
0.7%
1.1%

2.0%

0.3%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
1.1%
0.3%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%

0.1%
0.4%

0.1%
0.6%
1.5%
1.8%

0.7%

-0.2%

1.1%

Asian

4.3%

2.9%
3.6%
4.1%
10.9%

6.3%
7.5%

0.4%
0.6%
7.6%

4.7%
5.4%
52%

6.9%

4.8%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
24%
0.8%
0.0%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%

" 4.4%

1.0%
1.8%

1.1% -

2.2%
3.8%
7.6%

6.9%
8.3%
8.6%

Pacific Islander
1.1%

0.4%
0.9%
0.4%
0.2%

0.5%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.2%

0.0%
0.0%
0.4%

0.0%

1.0%
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A -
0.4%
0.3%
0.4%
0.2%
0.6%
0.1%
0.1%

0.0%
0.1%

0.6%
0.6%
0.5%
0.8%

0.5%
0.0%
0.0%

Filipino
2.7%

2.0%
1.1%
0.8%
1.5%

0.9%
2.1%

0.4%
0.0%
1.1%

0.2%
2.2%
1.4%

2.0%

12%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
0.5%
0.1%
0.6%
0.0%
1.5%
0.6%
5.4%

3.7%
2.8%

93%

3.2%
3.8%
5.8%

5.9%
7.7%
3.1%



School
Magnet
Tierra Linda Elementary
*Glen City Elementary
Abraham Lincoln
Elementary
Berylwood
*Garden Grove Elementary
Hillside Middle
Knolls Elementary
Royal High School
Sinaola Middle
Phoenix Elementary,
Middle, High

*Providence Court Schools

Providence Court S_choo]s
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District

Pleasant Valley
Santa Paula Elementary

Simi Valley Unified
Simi Valley Unified
Simi Valley Unified
Simi Valley Unified
Simi Valley Unified

" Simi Valley Unified

Simi Valley Unified

Ventura County Office of *

Education
Ventura County Office of
Education
Ventura County Office of
Education

Race/Ethnicity, continued

School
*University Charter Middle
School
*University Preparation
School
*Aspen Elementary
Banyan Elementary
Cypress Elementary
*Thousand Oaks High
School
Westlake Elementary
Fillmore Senior High
School '
Piru Elementary
Lindero Canyon Middle
Round Meadow
Elementary
Mesa Verde Middle
Moorpark High School
The High School at
Moorpark College
*Walnut Canyon
Elementary
Federal Corrections
Ojai District
Santa Paula District
Simi Valley Adult
Matilija Junior High
Curren Elementary
*Elm Street Elementary

District
Charter Schools

Charter Schools

Conejo Valley Unified
Conejo Valley Unified
Conejo Valley Unified

Conejo Valley Unified
Conejo Valley Unified

Fillmore Unified
Fillmore Unified
Las Virgenes Unified

Las Virgenes Unified
Moorpark Unified
Moorpark Unified

Moorpark Unified

Moorpark Unified
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Ojai Unified
Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Elementary

American
Indian

0.3%
0.0%

0.5%
0.8%
1.2%
1.0%
0.2%
0.8%
0.5%

0.2%
0.0%

0.0%

Hispanic
61.6%

55.6%
11.3%
8.5%
9.8%

17.9%
7.3%

81.5%
91.3%
8.2%

5.2%
37.9%
29.5%

10.8%

42.6%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

29.9%

91.8%

96.2%

Asian

7.0%
0.0%

3.2%
2.4%
4.9%
3.9%
6.1%
5.8%
6.9%

4.4%

0.5%

0.5%

African
American

3.2%

2.7%
1.1%
1.8%
0.6%

1.3%
2.1%

0.5%
0.6%
1.8%

3.0%
1.7%
1.2%

0.0%

1.9%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
0.9%
2.0%
0.9%

Pacific Islander

1.8%
-0.0%

0.5%
0.2%
0.4%
0.5%
0.4%
0.4%
0.3%

0.0%
1.0%

1.0%

White
27.0%

34.7%
76.5%
81.3%
74.6%

71.3%
76.2%

15.9%
72%
79.4%

77.5%
46.4%
55.2%

73.5%

41.6%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

64.3%
2.7%
0.4%

Filipino

3.8%
0.0%

1.1%
24%
0.4%
1.6%
0.8%
1.3%
1.8%

2.0%
1.0%

1.0%

Multiple/

No
Response

0:0%

0.0%
4.5%
2.0%
1.5%

1.2%
4.1%

0.5%
0.3%
1.7%

9.1%
5.7%
5.8%

4.9%

6.6%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
0.5%
2.1%
1.5%



Kamala Elementary
Marina West

*McKinna Elementary
Norma Brekke Elementary
*Robert J. Frank
Intermediate

Rose Ave.

Channel Islands High
School

*Oxnard High School
Dos Caminos Elementary
Los Posas Elementary
Los Primeros School of
Science and Arts

Rancho Rosal Elementary
Santa Rosa Technology
Magnet

Tierra Linda Elementary
*Glen City Elementary
Abraham Lincoln
Elementary

Berylwood

*Garden Grove Elementary
Hillside Middle

Knolls Elementary

Royal High School
Sinaola Middle

Phoenix Elementary,
Middle, High

*Providence Court Schools

ELL and SES

School
*University Charter Middle
School
*University Preparation
School
*Aspen Elementary
Banyan Elementary
Cypress Elementary
*Thousand Oaks High
School
Westlake Elementary
*Fillmore Senior High
School
Piru Elementary
Lindero Canyon Middle
Round Meadow
Elementary
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Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Elementary

Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Elementary

Oxnard Union High
Oxnard Union High
Pleasant Valley
Pleasant Valley

Pleasant Valley
Pleasant Valley

Pleasant Valley
Pleasant Valley
Santa Paula Elementary

Simi Valley Unified

Simi Valley Unified

Simi Valley Unified

Simi Valley Unified

Simi Valley Unified

Simi Valley Unified

Simi Valley Unified
Ventura County Office of
Education

Ventura County Office of
Education

District
Charter Schools

Charter Schools

Conejo Valley Unified
Conejo Valley Unified
Conejo Valley Unified

Conejo Valley Unified
Conejo Valley Unified

Fillmore Unified
Fillmore Unified
Las Virgenes Unified

Las Virgenes Unified

93.5%
82.5%
96.5%
73.4%

92.0%
84.6%

80.5%
69.5%
41.6%
33.9%

25.0%
35.1%

16.1%
18.2%
97.5%

54.6%
67.4%
26.4%
29.7%
21.9%
26.2%
20.2%

43.2%

75.1%

English
Learners

25.9%

24.4%
6.0%
1.6%
6.2%

3.4%
5.1%

24.9%
47.2%
3.9%

3.9%

2.4%

1.5% 2.1%
2.2% 8.3%
0.8% 0.7%
1.2% 2.9%
0.8% 1.2%
1.3% 6.3%
2.5% 5.0%
5.5% 14.7%
5.3% 42.8%
4.7% 45.4%
1.4% 59.4%
4.3% 41.8%
1.9% 68.1%
2.6% 65.0%
0.2% 2.2%
2.1% 36.5%
0.5% 25.8%
1.8% 61.1%
1.9% 60.4%
1.1% 68.6%
1.6% 63.1%
2.4% 67.3%
4.9% 43.2%
2.6% 18.7%
Free/Reduced Price
Meals
43.2%
41.8%
7.7%
5.1%
7.0%
9.9%
6.0%
61.8%
84.8%
- 34%

2.4%
4.5%
1.0%
12.4%

1.2%
2.7%

1.0%
3.7%
0.8%
0.0%

0.2%
2.6%

1.1%
1.3%
02%

1.6%
0.6%
3. 7%
1.0%
0.8%
0.8%
0.6%

2.2%

1.0%

Compensatory
Education

57.8%

55.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

95.8%
96.1% .
0.0%

0.0% -



Mesa Verde Middle
Moorpark High School
The High School at
Moorpark College
*Walnut Canyon
Elementary

Federal Corrections
Ojai District

Santa Paula District
Simi Valley Adult
Matilija Junior High
Curren Elementary
*Elm Street Elementary
Kamala Elementary
Marina West
*McKinna Elementary
Norma Brekke Elementary
*Robert J. Frank
Intermediate

Rose Ave.

Channel Islands High
School

*Oxnard High School
Dos Caminos Elementary

. Los Posas Elementary

Los Primeros School of
Science and Arts

Rancho Rosal Elementary
Santa Rosa Technology
Magnet

Tierra Linda Elementary
*Glen City Elementary
Abraham Lincoln
Elementary

Berylwood

*Garden Grove Elementary
Hillside Middle

Knolls Elementary

Royal High School
Sinaola Middle

Phoenix Elementary,
Middle, High

*Providence Court Schools
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Moorpark Unified
Moorpark Unified

Moorpark Unified

Moorpark Unified
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Ojai Unified ;
Oxnard Elementary.
Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Elementary -

Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Elementary

Oxnard Union High
Oxnard Union High
Pleasant Valley
Pleasant Valley

Pleasant Valley
Pleasant Valley

Pleasant Valley
Pleasant Valley
Santa Paula Elementary

Simi Valley Unified

Simi Valley Unified

Simi Valley Unified

Simi Valley Unified

Simi Valley Unified

Simi Valley Unified

Simi Valley Unified
Ventura County Office of
Education

Ventura County Office of
Education

18.8%
10.3%

0.0%

30.7%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
7.8%

52.0%

65.3%

64.2%

39.1%

63.8%

37.4%

31.4%
45.7%

31.4%
15.3%
18.4%
16.3%

4.6%
13.6%

6.7%
3.8%
72.7%

38.1%

51.4% .

12.3%
7.6%
8.0%
5.8%
6.0%

4.1%

6.7%

31.9%
19.7%

0.0%

35.3%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
25.5%
86.9%
91.9%
92.0%
80.3%
87.8%
58.7%

65.9%
76.4%

51.3%
40.9%
32.7%
37.5%

14.6%
25.6%

82%
7.5%
88.6%

53.7%
67.7%
27.8%
29.5%
23.4%
20.7%
22.3%

46.1%

96.9%

52.9%
0.0%

0.0%

11.4%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

100.0%

99.6%

99.4%

-99.5%

101.0%
99.9%
100.8%

102.2%
100.1%

92.8%
92.1%
47.1%
38.3%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
100.0%

60.6%
66.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%



