

Exhibit O.2 Administrative Services Field Sites: Demographics (Race/Ethnicity/ELL/SES)

Administrative Services Field Placement Schools: Demographics

• = schools in which two or more candidates completed administrative field assignments

Race/Ethnicity

School	District	American Indian	Asian	Pacific Islander	Filipino
•University Charter Middle School	Charter Schools	0.0%	4.3%	1.1%	2.7%
•University Preparation School	Charter Schools	1.8%	2.9%	0.4%	2.0%
•Aspen Elementary	Conejo Valley Unified	1.1%	3.6%	0.9%	1.1%
Banyan Elementary	Conejo Valley Unified	1.0%	4.1%	0.4%	0.8%
Cypress Elementary	Conejo Valley Unified	0.9%	10.9%	0.2%	1.5%
•Thousand Oaks High School	Conejo Valley Unified	0.5%	6.3%	0.5%	0.9%
Westlake Elementary	Conejo Valley Unified	0.8%	7.5%	0.0%	2.1%
•Fillmore Senior High School	Fillmore Unified	0.7%	0.4%	0.0%	0.4%
Piru Elementary	Fillmore Unified	0.0%	0.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Lindero Canyon Middle	Las Virgenes Unified	0.0%	7.6%	0.2%	1.1%
Round Meadow Elementary	Las Virgenes Unified	0.2%	4.7%	0.0%	0.2%
Mesa Verde Middle	Moorpark Unified	0.7%	5.4%	0.0%	2.2%
Moorpark High School	Moorpark Unified	1.1%	5.2%	0.4%	1.4%
The High School at Moorpark College	Moorpark Unified	2.0%	6.9%	0.0%	2.0%
•Walnut Canyon Elementary	Moorpark Unified	0.3%	4.8%	1.0%	1.2%
Federal Corrections	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Ojai District	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Santa Paula District	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Simi Valley Adult	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Matilija Junior High	Ojai Unified	1.1%	2.4%	0.4%	0.5%
Curren Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	0.3%	0.8%	0.3%	0.1%
•Elm Street Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	0.0%	0.0%	0.4%	0.6%
Kamala Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	0.1%	0.2%	0.2%	0.0%
Marina West	Oxnard Elementary	0.1%	0.2%	0.6%	1.5%
•McKinna Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%	0.6%
Norma Brekke Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	0.0%	4.4%	0.1%	5.4%
•Robert J. Frank Intermediate	Oxnard Elementary	0.1%	1.0%	0.0%	3.7%
Rose Ave.	Oxnard Elementary	0.4%	1.8%	0.1%	2.8%
Channel Islands High School	Oxnard Union High	0.1%	1.1%	0.6%	9.3%
•Oxnard High School	Oxnard Union High	0.6%	2.2%	0.6%	3.2%
Dos Caminos Elementary	Pleasant Valley	1.5%	3.8%	0.5%	3.8%
Los Posas Elementary	Pleasant Valley	1.8%	7.6%	0.8%	5.8%
Los Primeros School of Science and Arts	Pleasant Valley	0.7%	6.9%	0.5%	5.9%
Rancho Rosal Elementary	Pleasant Valley	0.2%	8.3%	0.0%	7.7%
Santa Rosa Technology	Pleasant Valley	1.1%	8.6%	0.0%	3.1%

**Exhibit O.2 Administrative Services Field Sites: Demographics (Race/Ethnicity/ELL/SES)**

<b>School</b>	<b>District</b>	<b>American Indian</b>	<b>Asian</b>	<b>Pacific Islander</b>	<b>Filipino</b>
<b>Magnet</b>					
Tierra Linda Elementary	Pleasant Valley	0.3%	7.0%	1.8%	3.8%
•Glen City Elementary	Santa Paula Elementary	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Abraham Lincoln Elementary	Simi Valley Unified	0.5%	3.2%	0.5%	1.1%
Berylwood	Simi Valley Unified	0.8%	2.4%	0.2%	2.4%
•Garden Grove Elementary	Simi Valley Unified	1.2%	4.9%	0.4%	0.4%
Hillside Middle	Simi Valley Unified	1.0%	3.9%	0.5%	1.6%
Knolls Elementary	Simi Valley Unified	0.2%	6.1%	0.4%	0.8%
Royal High School	Simi Valley Unified	0.8%	5.8%	0.4%	1.3%
Sinclair Middle	Simi Valley Unified	0.5%	6.9%	0.3%	1.8%
Phoenix Elementary, Middle, High	Ventura County Office of Education	0.2%	4.4%	0.0%	2.0%
•Providence Court Schools	Ventura County Office of Education	0.0%	0.5%	1.0%	1.0%
Providence Court Schools	Ventura County Office of Education	0.0%	0.5%	1.0%	1.0%

**Race/Ethnicity, continued**

<b>School</b>	<b>District</b>	<b>Hispanic</b>	<b>African American</b>	<b>White</b>	<b>Multiple/ No Response</b>
•University Charter Middle School	Charter Schools	61.6%	3.2%	27.0%	0.0%
•University Preparation School	Charter Schools	55.6%	2.7%	34.7%	0.0%
•Aspen Elementary	Conejo Valley Unified	11.3%	1.1%	76.5%	4.5%
Banyan Elementary	Conejo Valley Unified	8.5%	1.8%	81.3%	2.0%
Cypress Elementary	Conejo Valley Unified	9.8%	0.6%	74.6%	1.5%
•Thousand Oaks High School	Conejo Valley Unified	17.9%	1.3%	71.3%	1.2%
Westlake Elementary	Conejo Valley Unified	7.3%	2.1%	76.2%	4.1%
•Fillmore Senior High School	Fillmore Unified	81.5%	0.5%	15.9%	0.5%
Piru Elementary	Fillmore Unified	91.3%	0.6%	7.2%	0.3%
Lindero Canyon Middle	Las Virgenes Unified	8.2%	1.8%	79.4%	1.7%
Round Meadow Elementary	Las Virgenes Unified	5.2%	3.0%	77.5%	9.1%
Mesa Verde Middle	Moorpark Unified	37.9%	1.7%	46.4%	5.7%
Moorpark High School	Moorpark Unified	29.5%	1.2%	55.2%	5.8%
The High School at Moorpark College	Moorpark Unified	10.8%	0.0%	73.5%	4.9%
•Walnut Canyon Elementary	Moorpark Unified	42.6%	1.9%	41.6%	6.6%
Federal Corrections	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Ojai District	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Santa Paula District	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Simi Valley Adult	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Matilija Junior High	Ojai Unified	29.9%	0.9%	64.3%	0.5%
Curren Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	91.8%	2.0%	2.7%	2.1%
•Elm Street Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	96.2%	0.9%	0.4%	1.5%

**Exhibit O.2 Administrative Services Field Sites: Demographics (Race/Ethnicity/ELL/SES)**

Kamala Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	93.5%	1.5%	2.1%	2.4%
Marina West	Oxnard Elementary	82.5%	2.2%	8.3%	4.5%
•McKinna Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	96.5%	0.8%	0.7%	1.0%
Norma Brekke Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	73.4%	1.2%	2.9%	12.4%
•Robert J. Frank					
Intermediate	Oxnard Elementary	92.0%	0.8%	1.2%	1.2%
Rose Ave.	Oxnard Elementary	84.6%	1.3%	6.3%	2.7%
Channel Islands High School	Oxnard Union High	80.5%	2.5%	5.0%	1.0%
•Oxnard High School	Oxnard Union High	69.5%	5.5%	14.7%	3.7%
Dos Caminos Elementary	Pleasant Valley	41.6%	5.3%	42.8%	0.8%
Los Posas Elementary	Pleasant Valley	33.9%	4.7%	45.4%	0.0%
Los Primeros School of Science and Arts	Pleasant Valley	25.0%	1.4%	59.4%	0.2%
Rancho Rosal Elementary	Pleasant Valley	35.1%	4.3%	41.8%	2.6%
Santa Rosa Technology Magnet	Pleasant Valley	16.1%	1.9%	68.1%	1.1%
Tierra Linda Elementary	Pleasant Valley	18.2%	2.6%	65.0%	1.3%
•Glen City Elementary	Santa Paula Elementary	97.5%	0.2%	2.2%	0.2%
Abraham Lincoln Elementary	Simi Valley Unified	54.6%	2.1%	36.5%	1.6%
Berylwood	Simi Valley Unified	67.4%	0.5%	25.8%	0.6%
•Garden Grove Elementary	Simi Valley Unified	26.4%	1.8%	61.1%	3.7%
Hillside Middle	Simi Valley Unified	29.7%	1.9%	60.4%	1.0%
Knolls Elementary	Simi Valley Unified	21.9%	1.1%	68.6%	0.8%
Royal High School	Simi Valley Unified	26.2%	1.6%	63.1%	0.8%
Sinaola Middle	Simi Valley Unified	20.2%	2.4%	67.3%	0.6%
Phoenix Elementary, Middle, High	Ventura County Office of Education	43.2%	4.9%	43.2%	2.2%
•Providence Court Schools	Ventura County Office of Education	75.1%	2.6%	18.7%	1.0%

**ELL and SES**

School	District	English Learners	Free/Reduced Price Meals	Compensatory Education
•University Charter Middle School	Charter Schools	25.9%	43.2%	57.8%
•University Preparation School	Charter Schools	24.4%	41.8%	55.1%
•Aspen Elementary	Conejo Valley Unified	6.0%	7.7%	0.0%
Banyan Elementary	Conejo Valley Unified	1.6%	5.1%	0.0%
Cypress Elementary	Conejo Valley Unified	6.2%	7.0%	0.0%
•Thousand Oaks High School	Conejo Valley Unified	3.4%	9.9%	0.0%
Westlake Elementary	Conejo Valley Unified	5.1%	6.0%	0.0%
•Fillmore Senior High School	Fillmore Unified	24.9%	61.8%	95.8%
Piru Elementary	Fillmore Unified	47.2%	84.8%	96.1%
Lindero Canyon Middle	Las Virgenes Unified	3.9%	3.4%	0.0%
Round Meadow Elementary	Las Virgenes Unified	3.9%	2.4%	0.0%

**Exhibit O.2 Administrative Services Field Sites: Demographics (Race/Ethnicity/ELL/SES)**

Mesa Verde Middle	Moorpark Unified	18.8%	31.9%	52.9%
Moorpark High School	Moorpark Unified	10.3%	19.7%	0.0%
The High School at Moorpark College	Moorpark Unified	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
•Walnut Canyon Elementary	Moorpark Unified	30.7%	35.3%	11.4%
Federal Corrections	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Ojai District	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Santa Paula District	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Simi Valley Adult	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Matilija Junior High	Ojai Unified	7.8%	25.5%	100.0%
Curren Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	52.0%	86.9%	99.6%
•Elm Street Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	65.3%	91.9%	99.4%
Kamala Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	64.2%	92.0%	99.5%
Marina West	Oxnard Elementary	39.1%	80.3%	101.0%
•McKinna Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	63.8%	87.8%	99.9%
Norma Brekke Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	37.4%	58.7%	100.8%
•Robert J. Frank Intermediate	Oxnard Elementary	31.4%	65.9%	102.2%
Rose Ave.	Oxnard Elementary	45.7%	76.4%	100.1%
Channel Islands High School	Oxnard Union High	31.4%	51.3%	92.8%
•Oxnard High School	Oxnard Union High	15.3%	40.9%	92.1%
Dos Caminos Elementary	Pleasant Valley	18.4%	32.7%	47.1%
Los Posas Elementary	Pleasant Valley	16.3%	37.5%	38.3%
Los Primeros School of Science and Arts	Pleasant Valley	4.6%	14.6%	0.0%
Rancho Rosal Elementary	Pleasant Valley	13.6%	25.6%	0.0%
Santa Rosa Technology Magnet	Pleasant Valley	6.7%	8.2%	0.0%
Tierra Linda Elementary	Pleasant Valley	3.8%	7.5%	0.0%
•Glen City Elementary	Santa Paula Elementary	72.7%	88.6%	100.0%
Abraham Lincoln Elementary	Simi Valley Unified	38.1%	53.7%	60.6%
Berylwood	Simi Valley Unified	51.4%	67.7%	66.7%
•Garden Grove Elementary	Simi Valley Unified	12.3%	27.8%	0.0%
Hillside Middle	Simi Valley Unified	7.6%	29.5%	0.0%
Knolls Elementary	Simi Valley Unified	8.0%	23.4%	0.0%
Royal High School	Simi Valley Unified	5.8%	20.7%	0.0%
Sinaola Middle	Simi Valley Unified	6.0%	22.3%	0.0%
Phoenix Elementary, Middle, High	Ventura County Office of Education	4.1%	46.1%	0.0%
•Providence Court Schools	Ventura County Office of Education	6.7%	96.9%	0.0%